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General instructions for installation.
Algemene aanwijzingen voor installatie - Instructions générales pour l’installation - Allgemeine Hinweise zur Installation

Please pay attention to the following regarding the electrical connection. 
Voor de aansluiting van elektriciteit neem het volgende in acht: 

Pour l’installation électrique, respectez les points suivants:

Beim Anschluss ans Stromnetz ist folgendes zu beachten:

1. Always connect the shower in accordance with the instruction manual, general standards for sanitary
installations and electronic appliances and applicable laws. Installation should be carried out using a
residual-current device / ground fault circuit interrupter.

JEE-O artikelen voor binnen en buiten moeten worden aangesloten volgens algemeen geldende voorwaarden van sanitaire 
installaties, wettelijke voorschriften en de installatie handleiding. Voer de installatie uit met een geschikte beveiliging cq stroom 
onderbreker.

Les articles JEE-O pour intérieur et extérieur doivent être installés selon les normes actuelles prévues pour les installations 
sanitaires, aux prescriptions légales et au manuel d'installation. Effectuer l'installation avec une protection différentielle ou un 
disjoncteur approprié.

JEE-O-Artikel für den Innen- und Außenbereich müssen gemäß den allgemein gültigen Bedingungen der Sanitärinstallation, den 
gesetzlichen Vorschriften und der Installationsanleitung angeschlossen werden. Führen Sie die Installation mit einem geeigneten 
Fehlerstromschutzschalter oder Leistungsschalter durch.

2. Arrange for a registered installer and electrician to install and connect the shower.
Laat plaatsing en aansluiting uitvoeren door een erkend installateur en elektricien.

La mise en place et le branchement électrique doivent être réalisés par des installateurs et des électriciens qualifiés.

Lassen Sie die Installation und den Anschluss von einem qualifizierten Installateur und Elektriker durchführen.

3. The cable to the JEE-O shower is approximately 4 meters / 13 feet in length. Make a watertight
connection (following requirements for electrical connections) that is located more than 3 meters / 10 feet
away from the JEE-O shower.

De kabel aan de JEE-O douche is ca 4 meter lang. Maak een waterdichte verbinding volgens de voorschriften van elektriciteits-
aansluiting buiten een straal van 3 meter van de JEE-O douche.

Le câble menant à la douche JEE-O a une longueur de 4 mètres environ. Réalisez une liaison étanche à l’eau conformément aux 
prescriptions électriques. Le raccordement doit se faire à plus de 3 mètres de la douche JEE-O.

Das Kabel an der JEE-O Dusche ist etwa 4 Meter lang. Stellen Sie eine wasserdichte Verbindung (gemäß den Vorschriften für 
elektrische Anschlüsse) her, wobei der Abstand zur Dusche mehr als 3 Meter betragen sollte. 

4. You need to make your own arrangement to ensure the pipes supplying hot and cold water to the
shower are placed safely and remain frost free.

Voor de aanvoer van warm en koud water tot de douche dient u te voorzien in een installatie die vrij is van beschadiging en vorst.

Pour l’amenée d’eau chaude et d’eau froide jusque’ à la douche, prenez les mesures nécessaire pour faire en sorte que les conduites 
ne gèlent pas. 

Treffen Sie geeignete Maßnahmen, damit die Leitungen für die Wasserzufuhr frostfrei bleiben.

5. Insert the plug in an electrical socket that has a power supply (230 V) all year round!
Plaats de stekker in een stopcontact waar 365 dagen per jaar spanning (230V) op staat!

Mettez la fiche dans une prise avec tension de 230 V 365 jours par année!

Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine Steckdose an, die das ganze Jahr hindurch 230 Volt liefert!

6. During installation ensure that the electrical cable is not damaged or stuck under the mounting foot 
of the shower.

Let tijdens de montage op dat het electriciteitssnoer niet klem komt te zitten onder de voet van de douche of anderzins beschadigd raakt.

Faites attention pendant le montage que le câble électrique ne soit pas coincé sous le socle de la colonne de douche. 

Bitte bei der Montage beachten, daß die elektrische Leitung nicht unter das Gestell von die Dusche ist. 

7. The Warranty Terms and Conditions of JEE-O apply to the JEE-O 365 all weather - frost free.
These terms and conditions can be downloaded from the JEE-O website. www.jee-o.com

JEE-O 365 all weather - frost free wordt geleverd onder de Algemene Voorwaarden voor Garanties JEE-O. Deze zijn te downloaden 
op onze website 

JEE-O 365 all weather - frost free est livrée conformément aux Conditions générales de garantie JEE-O. Vous trouverez ces 
conditions sur notre site Internet

Für JEE-O 365 all weather - frost free gelten die Gewährleistungsbedingungen von JEE-O. Sie können von der JEE-O Website 
heruntergeladen werden

8. Warranty and certification are void when the molded plug is cut off.
Als de aangegoten stekker eraf wordt geknipt dan zullen de garantie en keurmerken te allen tijde komen te vervallen.

En cas de sectionnement de la fiche moulée, la garantie et les marques de qualité seront soulevées.

Wird der Stecker entfernt, erlischt die Garantie unverzüglich.

General instructions for use.
Algemene aanwijzingen voor gebruik - Instructions générales d'utilisation - Allgemeine Gebrauchsanweisung.

Product certification
Product certificering

Certification du produit

Produktzertifizierung

This product has an electronic heat tracing device build in. This product has been produced and tested to 
meet our quality standards and to assure you the best possible shower experience. 

Dit product heeft een ingebouwde, elektronische warmte detectie. Dit product is geproduceerd en getest om aan onze standaard 
te voldoen, waarbij u verzekerd bent van een best mogelijke douche ervaring.

Ce produit est doté d’un dispositif de traçage électronique intégré. Ce produit a été fabriqué et testé pour répondre à nos normes 
de qualité et pour vous garantir la meilleure expérience de douche possible.

Dieses Produkt verfügt über ein integriertes elektronisches Begleitheizungsgerät. Das Produkt wurde unter Einhaltung unserer 
Qualitätsstandards hergestellt und getestet, damit wir Ihnen das bestmögliche Duscherlebnis gewährleisten können. 

Please make sure you keep the relevant Purchase documentation and Quality Control documentation, 
which includes the product certificate and the unique QC number.

Zorg ervoor dat u de relevante aankoopdocumentatie en kwaliteitscontroledocumentatie bewaart inclusief het productcertificaat 
en het unieke QC-nummer.

Veuillez à conserver la documentation d’achat et la documentation de contrôle qualité pertinentes, qui comprennent le certificat 
du produit et le numéro QC unique.

Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die relevanten Kaufunterlagen und Qualitätskontrolldokumente aufbewahren, die das 
Produktzertifikat und die eindeutige QC-Nummer enthalten.



Clear water from showerhead
Verwijder water uit de douchekop

Nettoyez l’eau de la pomme de douche

Wasser aus dem Duschkopf entfernen

The 365 technology protects the internal shower control mechanism and flexible hoses against freezing. 
After using the shower, a thin film of water may collect in the showerhead. This residual water remains 
subject to frost. 

De 365 technologie beschermt het interne douche bedieningsmechanisme en de flexibele slangen tegen bevriezing. Na gebruik 
van de douche, kan er een dun laagje water in de douchekop ophopen. Dit restwater blijft vorstgevoelig. 

La technologie 365 protège le mécanisme de commande interne de la douche et les flexibles contre le gel. Après avoir utilisé la 
douche, une fine pellicule d’eau peut s’accumuler dans la pomme de douche. Cette eau résiduelle reste soumise au gel.

Die 365-Technologie schützt die interne Duschsteuerung und die flexiblen Schläuche vor dem Einfrieren. Nach dem Duschen kann 
sich im Duschkopf ein dünner Wasserfilm bilden. Dieses Restwasser bleibt frostgefährdet.

We advise using the in-tube showerhead to minimize the chance of freezing. Empty the showerhead after 
use, by using the included showerhead key, or tilt the showerhead so that water purges from it.

Om de kans op bevriezing te minimaliseren adviseren wij het gebruik van de geïntegreerde douchekop. Leeg de douchekop na 
gebruik met behulp van de meegeleverde douchekopsleutel, of kantel de douchekop zodat er water uit stroomt.

Nous vous conseillons d'utiliser la pomme de douche en tube pour minimiser les risques de gel. Videz la pomme de douche après 
utilisation, à l'aide de la clé de pomme de douche incluse, ou inclinez la pomme de douche pour que l'eau s'en échappe.

Wir empfehlen die Verwendung einer integrierten Kopfbrause, damit die Gefahr des Einfrierens minimiert wird. Entleeren Sie den 
Duschkopf nach Gebrauch mit dem mitgelieferten Duschkopfschlüssel oder neigen Sie den Duschkopf, damit das Wasser aus ihm 
herausfließt.

Cleaning suggestions
Schoonmaak suggesties
Propositions de nettoyage
Reinigungsvorschläge

Wipe dry after use to prevent staining and lime scale. Clean with soft natural soap regularly. Lime scale 
may be treated with natural vinegar cleaner. Use JEE-O protect spray to enhance the stain resisting 
properties of the shower.

Na gebruik droogwrijven om vlekken en kalkaanslag te voorkomen. Regelmatig reinigen met zachte natuurzeep. Kalkaanslag kan 
worden behandeld met natuurazijnreiniger. Gebruik JEE-O protect spray om de vlekbestendige eigenschappen van de douche te 
verbeteren.

Essuyez après utilisation pour éviter les taches et le calcaire. Nettoyer régulièrement avec du savon doux naturel. Le calcaire 
peut être traité avec un nettoyant naturel à base de vinaigre. Utilisez le spray protecteur JEE-O pour améliorer les propriétés de 
résistance aux taches de la douche.

Nach Gebrauch trocken wischen, damit keine Flecken und Kalkablagerungen entstehen. Regelmäßig mit milder Naturseife 
reinigen. Kalkablagerungen können mit natürlichem Essigreiniger behandelt werden. Zur Verbesserung der fleckabweisenden 
Eigenschaften der Dusche können Sie JEE-O Protect Spray verwenden.

JEE-O 365 all weather - frost free specifi cations  |  February 2024 
Models are subject to change and specs may contain typographical errors

Slight variations in the aesthetic appearance of the product, including the color, may occur after exposure to external infl uences such as sunlight, pollution or harmful chemicals

JEE-O 365 all weather - frost free

Article code:   001-0365
Supplycable:   3 x 0,75mm2, cable-length approx. 4m 
   with standard European moulded plug, 
   capacity 22W/m at 230V a.c.
Power consumption: 0.15kWh
Build-in Thermostat with auto-switch on/off  at 3°C.
Guaranteed frost-free at temp. as low as minus 30°C.
For connection-details see model-specifi c technical specifi cations.

Note: The 365 technology protects the internal shower control 
mechanism and fl exible hoses against freezing. After using the shower, 
a slim fi lm of water may collect in the showerhead. This residual water 
remains subject to frost. We advise using the in-tube showerhead to 
minimize the chance of freezing. Empty the showerhead after use, by 
using the included showerhead key or tilt the showerhead so that water 
purges from it.

Dimension package:  L 239 x W 51 x H 36/26,5 cm

Net. weight JEE-O original: 12.2 kg
Net. weight JEE-O fatline: 16.5 kg
Net. weight JEE-O pure:  12.5 kg 
Net. weight JEE-O soho:  17.5 kg 

Package weight:   10 kg

7 year warranty – The general conditions can be 
found on our website: www.jee-o.com/downloads

NEN-EN-IEC 60335-1:2012
NEN-EN-IEC 60335-2-105:2005

NEN 5509:1998 nl
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For general information on cleaning and maintenance, or for other JEE-O product information, please see 
www.jee-o.com.

Voor onze algemene schoonmaak en onderhoud aanbevelingen, of andere JEE-O product informatie, bezoek onze website 
www.jee-o.com 

Pour des informations générales sur le nettoyage et l’entretien, ou pour d’autres informations sur les produits JEE-O, veuillez 
consulter www.jee-o.com.

Allgemeine Informationen zur Reinigung und Wartung sowie weitere Informationen zu JEE-O-Produkten finden Sie unter 
www.jee-o.com.




